Chapter 4
Review Questions

Macrolevel
Opinion

Which % range indicates a
conflict distribution?

> 20 but < 80
>30 but <70

A

B

C. >40 but <60
D. All of the above
E

None of the above

Sampling Error Margins

Error margin = * (0.98 / Y sample size ) x 100

. GSS 2006= * (0.98 / V 4510) x 100 = + 1.5%
- GSS 2008 = * (0.98 / V 3559) x 100 =  1.6%
. GSS 2010 =+ (0.98 /  4901) x 100 = + 1.4%

- ANES 2000 =+ (0.98 / Y 1807) x 100 = % 2.3%
» ANES 2004 =+ (0.98 / V 1212) x 100 = * 2.8%
- ANES 2008 =+ (0.98 / V 2323) x 100 = * 2.0%

A

TABLE 4.1 | Opinion about Spending Too Little, About Right, or Too Much on
Selecied Federal Programs

Spend Too Little  Abont Right  Spend Too Much

Health care* e 19% 5%
68 ] 08
orcement’ 51 k] (i)
63 0 0%
7l 2 3
Mifitary and defense’ ] 32 "
Reetitemnent benefits” 64 23 8
Unemployment benefin” 35 9 15
Culture and Arts* 2 L] ol
Welfare programs® % 37 3
Poor people’ b n I
Foreign sid® 12 = 60
13 9 5]

Space exploration®

Soumes: "General Social Survey (2008); *General Socisl Survey {2006),

A consensus of the 2008 public
favored increased spending for:

Health care (76%)
The environment (68%)

Education (71%)
All of the above

moowp

None of the above

Figure 4.1
Private versus government health insurance
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TABLE 4.2 | Opinlon Distributions on Social Issues (Percentage
ol Opinion-Holders)

Liberal  Conservative

Marijuana Doy your think marijuana should be 13 fyes) 7 (no)
made legal or not®™

Gy rights Should there be laws 1o protece 71 (yea) 29 (o)
homosexuals against job discrimination?”

Parnography Should there be laws against the 61 (no) 3 (yes)
distribiition of pornography to aduls*

Sex education 1o you faver sex education in the B8 (yes) 12 (no)

public schuobi*
Prayer in schools  Should prayer be permitted in 20 (no) 69 (yes)
public schools?!

Gunownership  Right to own guns more important 52 (o) 44 (yor)
than controlling gun ownership”

Soees; “Gallup Poll (2009); "ANES (2008) ‘G55 (2006); %G55 (2004); Pow (209)

Figure 4.2
Support for school integration, open housing,
and busing to integrate public schools

Figure 4.3
“Do you think it would be best for the future of this country if we take an active part in
world affairs, or if we stayed out of world affairs?”




Figure 4.4 RS : Figure 4.6
Percentage who say the United States is spending Law-and-order opinion and the rate of violent Would vote for qualified woman or black for president
“too little” on the military, armaments, and defense
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Figure 4.7 Figure 4.8 Figure 4.9
Ideological Identification of the U.S. Public The public’s policy “mood,” 19522008 Macropartisanship, 1945-2009
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Figure 4.10 Presidential Approval, 1990-2011 Presidential approval by month
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